
www.hikvision.com www.hikvision.com101

Key features Key features

Video in, audio in

Video out, audio out

Line in

VGA interface

Video loop out

LAN network interface

alarm out

GND 

Video / Audio input

Video compression H.264

Video input

Audio compression

Audio input

Voice talk input

Video / Audio output

VGA output

Encoding resolution

Video loop out

Video bit rate

Audio output

Audio bit rate 16 Kbps  

Dual stream

4-ch 8-ch 16-ch

Hard disk

Capacity

Disk array

Array type

Number of array  8

Number of virtual disk 8

External interface

Network interface

Alarm in 16

Alarm out 4

General

Consumption

Working temperature

Working humidity

Chassis

Weight

1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

DS-9104/9108/9116HFI-RH    High-end DVR DS-8104/8108/8116HFI-ST    Standalone DVR

Video in

Audio in

Video spot out

Video out

Audio out

Line in

VGA interface

LAN interface

Termination switch 

alarm out

GND

Rear Panel of DS-8116HFI-ST

Video / Audio input

Video compression H.264

Analog video input

Audio compression

Audio input
4-ch, 8-ch, 16-ch, 

Voice talk input

Video / Audio output

VGA output

Video spot output

Video loop out

Encoding resolution

Video bit rate

Audio output

Audio bit rate 16 Kbps  

Dual-stream

Video, Video & Audio

4-ch 8-ch 16-ch

Hard disk

Capacity

External interface

Network interface

Alarm in 4 16 16

Alarm out 2 4 4

General

Consumption

Working temperature

Working humidity

Chassis

Weight

1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16.


